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Secrion 3. For the purpose of carrying into effect Appropristion.
the provisions of this act, there is hereby appropri-
ated out of any money in the general fund not other-
wise appropriated, the sum of ten thousand dollars.
Skorion 4. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.
Approved March 13, 1876.

CHAPTER 401.

\ [ Published March 21, 1876. |

AN ACT to appropriate to Atwood e% Culver a sum of money therein
named.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SkctioN 1. There is hereby appropriated to Atwood Appropriation.
& Culver, out of any moneys in the state treasury
not otherwise appropriated, the sum of one hundred
and thirty-thrze 35-100 dollars, in full payment for
the binding of the railroad commissioners report of
1875, in cloth, the same being the principal snm
of $126, and $7.35 for interest on the same at seven
per cept. per annum, for ten months.

Section 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage.

Approved March 13, 1876.

CHAPTER 402.

[Bgblished March 23, 1876.]

AN ACT to appropriate money for the purchase of stationery for the
use of the state.

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in
Z.)sena,te and assembly, do enact as foplrlows:

Secrion 1. Whenever any stationery shall be fur- guperinten-
nished to the state under tge provisions of the con- ‘é?g,',:,{,",‘ﬂ”gf,
tract provided for by section one (1), of chapter two gill of sation-
hundred and eleven (211), of the laws of 1874, an secretary of

60——Laws.



